			RIFF PLAN SHEET		
	<u> </u>	Manarasht	ra Telcom Circle		
	Particulars/Services	Details	Plan Vouche	r 1299	
	Unique Reference Numb			AIRCEL/MH/GSM/11	
1	One Time charge, if any	CI CI	1299.00		
•		for if any (included in one time	1277.00		
2	Free calls/SMS/data transfer, if any (included in one time charges)		Nil		
3	SIM / Account Validity		Regular		
4	Tariff Validity (initial /pr	omotional / base)	Regular		
5	Pulse rate		per min		
6	Call charges (initial /pron	notional / base, if any)			
a.	Local		Voice	Video	
		on net	1.00	NA	
		off net	1.00	NA	
		Mobile/Fixed	1.00	NA	
b.	STD	on net	1.50	NA	
		off net	1.50	NA	
		Mobile/Fixed	1.50	NA	
C.	ISD		visit www.airo	cel.com	
		Local	1.00		
d	SMS Data	National	1.50		
		International	5.00		
		Home	15p/10kb		
7			15p/10kb 15p/10kb		
		Roaming			
	Charges while National Roaming	Land Order to a	Voice	Video	
8		Local Outgoing	80p/min	NA	
		STD outgoing	Rs.1.15/min	NA	
		Incoming	45p/min	NA	
		SMS (L/N/International)	25p/38p/Rs.5 Home Zone - NA		
9			Outside Home Zone - All L+N Calls @ 3	3p/sec, SMS(L+N)-1.50/SMS. N	
10	Recharge /other condition, if any		NA		
11	Black Out Days Details		New Year	01-Jan-16	
			Holi	Holi day	
			Gudi Padwa	Gudi Padwa	
			Dussehra	Dussehra Day	
			Diwali Day	Diwali Day	
12	Customer Informtion wit	h respect to Disconnection on non-	-usage:	Ť	
a.	The period of non-usage after which the mobile connection of the consumer is liable to be deactivated 90 days			<b>S</b>	
b.	The details of the activities, the absence of which shall amount to non-usage		Voice call (outgoing or incoming) or video call (outgoing or incoming outgoign SMS, data session, or usage of VAS		
C.	The details of Automatic Number Retention scheme;		If there is no activity for a continiuos peroid of 90 days, Rs. 20 to be deducted and extension of 30 days is given and the cycle is repeated till customer account has less than Rs 20, in which case below is followed.  In case the balance goes below Rs. 20, grace period as per (d) below is given to the customer and the balance amount gets deducted.		
d.	The grace period for reactivation of the cellular mobile telephone connection.		15 days		